

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5936 Version: 1 Name: CDBG Grant Writer

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/13/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/6/2024 Final action: 6/6/2024

Title: \*Accepting the negotiated and executed Contract between the City of Key West and Langton

Associates, Inc. for CDBG Grant Administration Services in an amount not to exceed \$550,500.00 over a period of three (3) years from the effective date of the Contract with the option of a two (2) year

renewal for a total of five (5) years; Approving any necessary budget amendment and transfers.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Langton Associates Executed Contract, 4. Resolution 23-153, 5.

Langton Associates RFP 22-007 proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Accepting the negotiated and executed Contract between the City of Key West and Langton Associates, Inc. for CDBG Grant Administration Services in an amount not to exceed \$550,500.00 over a period of three (3) years from the effective date of the Contract with the option of a two (2) year renewal for a total of five (5) years; Approving any necessary budget amendment and transfers.